Form PTO-1595	R 07-20	0-2001	ΞΤ τ	S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trader		copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1017	'84 _{1.} 86	adress of receivi	ng party(ies):
,	Kinhe Wu	Name: Sam		
	Fengjiang Wang Fhomas D. Bannister			
4. Michele L.R. Heffernan	Homas B. Damister	Internal Ad	dress:	
5. Brian M. Aquila				
Additional name(s) of conveying party	vias) attachad? 🗖 Vac 🕅 No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(les) attached?	Street Addr	ess: <u>111 Locke I</u>	Orive
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	City: Marlb	orough S	tate: MA Zip01752
Security Agreement	Change of Name	, <u></u>		
Other	-	Additional n	ame(s) & addresses	attached? Yes No
			(-)	<u> </u>
	April 11, 2001 April 11, 2001			1 1 .
	April 11, 2001 April 11, 2001		JULIO	7/10/01
4. Application number(s) or patent r		<u></u>	0(10)	
	gether with a new application, the	filing date of the applica	ition is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0	9/798,803	B. Patent	No.(s):	
	fice Square	7. Total Fee (Enclose Author	37 CFR 3.14)	ons and patents involved (1)\$ 40.00 ed to deposit account
				page if paying by deposit account)
		<u> </u>	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
	belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and a	iny attached copy	is a true copy of the original
		Λ.		
Dana M. Gordon Dh.D. I.D.	- 44 710 X A - 4	2 Dordon		2/12/01
Dana M. Gordon, Ph.D., J.D Name of Person Signing and R	<u> </u>	Signature		
maine of reison Signing and R	.0g. 140.	Digitatule		Date
Tota	al number of pages including cover)
	Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	vith required cover sheet in & Trademarks, Box Assign	tormation to: ments	
/20/2001 GTON11 00000032 09798803		gton, D.C. 20231		
FC:581 40).00 BP			

PATENT

REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0683

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this _	11th day of_	April	, 2001.		
			By: /> Gregory	y D. Cuny	/- -

Then personally appeared the above-named Gregory D. Cupy and acknowledged the foregoing

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:
		Liming Shao
		o and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act a	nd deed, before me, this	day of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001
		By:
		James R. Hauske
modulation to be instructed as		day of, 2001. Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Michele L. R. Heffernan
		R. Heffernan and acknowledged the me, thisday of,
	***************************************	Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 09/798	3,803	Page 3
WITNESS my hand this	day of	
		By:Brian M. Aquila
		uila and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:Xinhe Wu
		nd acknowledged the foregoing, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:Fengjiang Wang
		ang and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this day of	, 2001.
	By: Thomas D. Bannister
Then personally appeared the above-named Thoforegoing instrument to be his free act and deed 2001.	•
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:	Cuny
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a			
		Witness signature	
		Witness Name (p	lease print)

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of Ju	$\frac{1}{2}$, 2001, $\frac{1}{2}$
		By: Siao
		Liming Shao
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	e above-named Liming and deed, before me, t	g Shao and acknowledged the foregoing his 6 th day of July, 2001.
		Paul E. Persons Witness signature
		Paul E. Persons
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001
		By:
		James R. Hauske
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a		R. Hauske and acknowledged the foregoing his, 2001. Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Michele L. R. Heffernan
		Michele L. R. Heffernan
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be hi 2001.	above-named Michels free act and deed, be	le L. R. Heffernan and acknowledged the fore me, thisday of,
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 09/79	8,803	Page 3
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Brian M. Aquila
		Brian M. Aquila
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act an	above-named Brian M nd deed, before me, thi	I. Aquila and acknowledged the foregoing is, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	
		By:Xinhe Wu
		Vu and acknowledged the foregoing s, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	
		By: Fengjiang Wang
Then personally appeared the a instrument to be his free act an	above-named Fengjian d deed, before me, thi	ng Wang and acknowledged the foregoing sday of, 2001.
		W.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:
		Thomas D. Bannister
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his foregoing instrument to be his foregoing.		as D. Bannister and acknowledged the efore me, thisday of
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:	
	Gregory D. Cuny		
Then personally appeared the a instrument to be his free act an		_	edged the foregoing, 2001.
		Witness signatu	ıre
	-	Witness Name	(please print)

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:
		o and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this /2	day of April	By: Huske
		auske and acknowledged the foregoing 2 day of April , 2001. Susan I. Walsh Witness signature Susan E. Walsh Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	By:Michele L. R. Heffernan
		R. Heffernan and acknowledged the me, thisday of,
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 09/798	8,803	Page 3
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Brian M. Aquila
		Aquila and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Xinhe Wu
		and acknowledged the foregoing, 2001.
	_	Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Fengjiang Wang
		Wang and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this day of	, 2001.
	By: Thomas D. Bannister
Then personally appeared the above-named Thon foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, I 2001.	C
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:	
		Gregory D. C	Cuny
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act ar	.	•	
		Witness signature	;
		Witness Name (p	lease print)

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Liming Shao
		ao and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
	_	Witness signature
	_	Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001
		By: James R. Hauske
		Hauske and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
	_	Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of July	By: MLLSS Michele L. R. Heffernan
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be hi 2001.	e above-named Michele L.s free act and deed, before	R. Heffernan and acknowledged the me, this day of July,

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 09/798	3,803	Page 3
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:Brian M. Aquila
		1. Aquila and acknowledged the foregoing is, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Xinhe Wu
		Wu and acknowledged the foregoing is, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:Fengjiang Wang
		ing Wang and acknowledged the foregoing is, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Thomas D. Bannister
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be hi 2001.		as D. Bannister and acknowledged the efore me, thisday of,
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Gregory D. Cuny
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	.	Cuny and acknowledged the foregoing, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Liming Shao
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	above-named Liming Sha and deed, before me, this _	o and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001
		By:
		auske and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.
	·	Witness signature
	***************************************	Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Michele L. R. Heffernan
		R. Heffernan and acknowledged the me, thisday of,
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 09/798,803	Page 3
WITNESS my hand this 11 day of April	Brian M. Aquila
Then personally appeared the above-named Brian M. instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	Aquila and acknowledged the foregoing is Minday of April, 2001. Paul E. Persons Witness Signature Paul E. Persons Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this day of	, 2001. By:
Then personally appeared the above-named Xinhe W instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	
-	Witness Signature Witness Signature Witness Signature
WITNESS my hand this day of	By: Fengjiang Wang
Then personally appeared the above-named Fengjian instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	
-	Witness signature
-	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		Ву:
		Thomas D. Bannister
Then personally appeared the	e above-named Thoma	as D. Bannister and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his 2001.	s free act and deed, be	efore me, thisday of
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:Gregory I). Cuny
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act ar	•	•	
	_	Witness signat	ture
	_	Witness Name	(nlease print)

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:
		nao and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
	_	Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001
		By:
		Hauske and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
	_	Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By: Michele L. R. Heffernan
		. R. Heffernan and acknowledged the e me, thisday of,
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 09/798,803

Page 3

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.
		By:
		Thomas D. Bannister
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his 2001.		as D. Bannister and acknowledged the efore me, thisday of
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

We, Gregory D. Cuny of Hudson, MA, Liming Shao of Lincoln, MA, James R. Hauske of Concord, MA, Michele L.R. Heffernan of Framingham, MA, Brian M. Aquila of Marlborough, MA, Xinhe Wu of Marlborough, MA, Fengjiang Wang of Northborough, MA, and Thomas D. Bannister of Northborough, MA for valuable consideration received from Sepracor Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sepracor Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Heterocyclic Analgesic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof"

described in application Serial No. 09/798,803 filed on March 2, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		Ву:	
	Gregory D. Cuny		
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act ar			
	_	Witness signat	ure
		Witness Name	(please print)

20/451882.1

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:	
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act ar	above-named Liming Shand deed, before me, this	o and acknowledged the foregoingday of, 2001.	
		Witness signature	
		Witness Name (please print)	
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001	
		By:	
Then personally appeared the a instrument to be his free act an	above-named James R. Hand deed, before me, this	auske and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.	
		Witness signature	
		Witness Name (please print)	
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2001.	
		By: Michele L. R. Heffernan	
		R. Heffernan and acknowledged the me, thisday of,	
		Witness signature	
		Witness Name (please print)	

Then personally appeared the above-named Fengjiang Wang and acknowledged the foregoing

WITNESS my hand this _______, day of ________, 2001.

Thomas D. Bannister

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)